
 
 
Roswell Dance Theatre’s The Nutcracker 2023     

Audition Notes and Open School Rehearsal Schedule 
 

● Cast Lists will be available on Monday, September 11 at 9:15 a.m. in the Monday morning eblast.   
Check the eblast for a link to audition results.  

● Email from Front Desk – Please check if you receive one today, as we will use this for 
communications.  If not, email Frontdesk@tysod.com to be added to the email list.  

● If you cannot accept your role, contact the Front Desk by Wednesday, September 13 at 5:00 p.m. 
● Participation Fee of $225 will be run on Friday, September 15, 2023. 

 
 

 
ROLE:____________________. ACT: _______  CAST: _____ 
 
 

Roles in ACT I  -   Battle Scene: Bunnies, Drummer Bunnies, Cavalry, Clara’s Little Sister 
 

Battle Scene:  Bunnies, Drummer Bunnies and Cavalry 
Thurs. Sept. 14   5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Sept. 21   5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Sept. 28   5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Oct. 5  5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Oct. 12  5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Oct. 19  5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Oct. 26  5:30-6:30pm 
 
Clara’s Little Sister 
Saturday Sept 23 3:00-5:00pm 
Sunday Oct. 1  12:00-2:00pm 
Sunday Oct. 15  12:00-2:00pm 
Sunday Oct. 22  1:00-3:00pm 
 
Full Cast Rehearsals for Bunnies, Drummer Bunnies, Cavalry, Clara’s Little Sister 
 
Sat. Oct. 28 Act 1: Cast 1  9-10:30am 
  Act 1: Cast 2  10:30am-12pm 
   
Sat. Nov. 4 Act 1: Cast 1  9-10:30am 
  Act 1: Cast 2  10:30am-12pm 
    
Sat. Nov. 11 Act 1: Cast 1  9-10:30am 
  Act 1: Cast 2  10:30am-12pm 
    
Sat. Nov. 18 Act 1: Cast 1  9-10:30am 
  Act 1: Cast 2  10:30am-12pm 
    
  



 
Roles in ACT II – Gumdrops, Cupcakes, Lambs, Angels, Shepherdesses, Gingerettes,  

Petals, Butterflies, Tea Corp, Spanish Corp. 
 
 
Lambs & Shepherdesses  
Sat. Sept. 16 2:30-3:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 23 2:30-3:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 30 2:30-3:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 14 2:30-3:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 21  12:30-2:00pm 
 
Gingerettes 
Sat. Sept. 16 1:30-2:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 23 1:30-2:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 30 1:30-2:30pm 
Sat.  Oct 14  1:30-2:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 21  12:30-2:00pm 
 
Lead Gumdrop 
Sat. Sept 16 12:30-1:30 
 
Lead Gumdrop, Gumdrops & Cupcakes:      
Sat. Sept. 30 1:30-2:30pm 
Thurs. Oct. 5 5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Oct. 12 5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Oct. 19 5:30-6:30pm 
Thurs. Oct 26 5:30-6:30pm 

Angels 
Sat. Sept. 16 12:30-1:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 23 12:30-1:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 30 12:30-1:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 14 12:30-1:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 21 12:30-2:00pm 
 
Tea Corps 
Sat. Sept. 16 3:30-4:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 23  3:30-4:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 30  12:30-1:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 14 12:30-1:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 21  12:30-2:00pm 
 
Spanish Corp, Petals, Butterflies 
Sat. Sept. 16 3:30-4:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 23  3:30-4:30pm 
Sat. Sept. 30 2:30-3:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 14  2:30-3:30pm 
Sat. Oct. 21  12:30-2:00pm 
 
 

 
 

Full Casts for ACT 2 beginning October 28, 2023 
Sat. Oct. 28 Act 2: Cast 1   12:30-2:30pm 
  Act 2: Cast 2    2:30-4:30pm 
Sat. Nov. 4 Act 2: Cast 1   12:30-2:30pm 
  Act 2: Cast 2    2:30-4:30pm 
 
     Note: Time change for Nov 11 and Nov 18 
Sat. Nov. 11 Act 2: Cast 1   12:30-2:00pm 
  Act 2: Cast 2    2:00-3:30pm 
Sat. Nov. 18 Act 2: Cast 1   12:30-2:00pm 
  Act 2: Cast 2    2:00-3:30pm  

 
 
SHOW SCHEDULE WITH CAST 1 and CAST 2 
Friday Nov. 24 2:00 p.m. (CAST 1) 
Friday Nov. 24 7:00 p.m. (CAST 2) 
Saturday Nov. 25 2:00 p.m. (CAST 2) Meet & Greet 

Saturday Nov. 25 7:00 p.m. (CAST 1) 
Sunday Nov. 26 1:00 p.m. (CAST 2) 
Sunday Nov. 26 5:00 p.m. (CAST 1) 
Friday Dec. 1 7:00 p.m.  (CAST 1) 
Saturday Dec. 2 2:00 p.m. (CAST 1) Meet & Greet 
Saturday Dec. 2 7:00 p.m. (CAST 2) 
Sunday Dec. 3 2:00 p.m. (CAST 2) Meet & Greet 

RoswellNutcracker.com 
Performances at Byers Theatre  
1 Galambos Way, Sandy Springs, GA 30328 
 
 
 
 

Sept. 7, 2023 


